
Buildwas Academy 
Spring Term Diary 2025  

   

Event: Date: Year Groups: 

PD Day Monday 6th January 2025 All 

TERM BEGINS Tuesday 7th January 2025 All 

Yr 5/6 Dodgeball 
tournament  

Idsall 

Wednesday 13th January  
2:30-4:30pm 

Selected Yr 5/6 
children  

TSA Sports hall 
Athletics KS2 

Wednesday 21st January  
1:30 -4:00pm  

Selected Yr 5/6 
children 

National story telling 
week   

31st January – 8th February All 

NSPCC Number Day Friday 6th February All 

Dentist visit  Monday 9th February  Willow class 

NCMP Height and weight 
screening  

Monday 9th February Reception and 
Year 6 

Children’s Mental health 
week  

9th – 15th February All 

Safer Internet Day Tuesday 10th February  All 

KS1 Multi skills 
Festival WBS 

Wednesday 11th February  
1pm-2:30pm 

Year 1/2 pupils  

Parents Evening  11th February 
3:30-6:30pm 

All 

Half Term Holiday  16th -20th February All 

Chinese New Year Tuesday 17th February  All 

School Half term 
Begin  

Monday 23rd February All 

Chinese New Year 
Special Lunch 

Wednesday 25th February  All 

St David’s Day    1st March 2025 All 

Reading month   March 2025 All  

Holi Celebration Wednesday 4th March All 

World Book Day  
 

Thursday 5th March All  

British Science Week 9th – 15th March All 

Oak Class Trip  

Wroxeter Roman ruins  

Wednesday 11th March  All 

St Patricks Day Tuesday 17th March  All 

Sign language week 17th – 23rd March All 

Red Nose Day Friday 20th March  All 

Mother’s Day Sunday 15th March  All  

Mother’s Day Lunch Wednesday 18th March All 

Easter Special Lunch Wednesday 25th March  All 

Easter Holidays  30th March – 10th April All 

Summer Term begins  Monday 13th April All 


